Directors and the Proposed Directors and each of their respective
connected persons in the share capital of the Company, all of
which are beneficial, are and will be as follows:

As at the date of
this Document On Re-Admission

   Number of   Number of
   Ordinary   Ordinary
   Shares   Shares
   beneficially   beneficially
   owned,   owned,   Percentage
   controlled   Percentage   controlled or   of the
   or directed,   of Existing   directed,   Enlarged
   directly or   Ordinary   directly or   Share
Name   indirectly   Shares   indirectly   Capital

Existing Directors
J R Wollenberg   2,010,001*   19.51   3,808,405   12.09
The Cardiff Property plc*   1,000,000   9.71   1,000,000   3.17
D M Joseph   1,072,000   10.41   2,870,402   9.11
D A Whitaker   268,000   2.60   268,000   0.85
J Zitron   1,000,000   9.71   2,798,402   8.88

Proposed Directors
S F Douglas   –   –   3,279,441   10.41
F M Underwood   –   –   3,279,441   10.41

* 400,000 of these Ordinary Shares are held by immediate family members
of J R Wollenberg

 1,838,724 of these Ordinary Shares will be held by immediate family
members of J R Wollenberg

* The Cardiff Property plc is a company controlled by the Wollenberg family

 178,000 of these Ordinary Shares are held jointly with his wife,
Mrs N Whitaker

Other than those persons described above, as at 17 July 2015, the
Company had not been notified, nor was it otherwise aware of, any
persons who directly or indirectly, have an interest in the
Company’s share capital or Voting Rights which is notifiable

[…]

item 20.2 of Annex I and items 1 to 6 of Annex II of the Prospectus Rules to illustrate the impact of the
Acquisition and Re-Admission on the results of the Enlarged Group as if they had taken place on 1 April
2014, notwithstanding the fact that the Company was incorporated on 9 April 2014.

The unaudited pro forma financial information, which has been prepared for illustrative purposes only, by its
nature addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Enlarged Group’s actual
financial position or results. Furthermore, the unaudited pro forma financial information does not purport to
represent what the Enlarged Group’s financial position and results of operation actually would have been if
the Acquisition of Altair and Re-Admission had been completed on the dates indicated.

The unaudited financial pro forma financial information has been prepared using accounting policies
consistent with those set out in Part IV A, “Historical financial information on General Industries”.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA OF NET ASSETS

Unaudited pro
forma net assets

Adjustment for of the Enlarged
The Company Altair issue costs Group

Notes 1 2 3 4
£ £ £ £

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 18,000 1,041,590 1,059,590
Cash and cash equivalents 946,207 1,113,959 (180,000) 1,880,166

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 2,835 1,113,508 1,116,343
Current tax liability – 143,742 143,742

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Net current assets 961,372 898,299 (180,000) 1,679,671

––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Net assets 961,372 898,299 (180,000) 1,679,671––––––––– ––––––––– ––––––––– –––––––––
Notes:

(1)   The net assets of the Company at 31 March 2015 have been extracted without material adjustment from the financial information
as set out in Part IV A.2 of this Document.

(2)   The net assets of Altair at 31 March 2015 have been extracted without material adjustment from the financial information as set
out in Part IV B.2 of this Document.

(3)   The adjustment of £180,000 to cash and cash equivalents represents the costs (including VAT) arising as a result of the acquisition
of Altair the costs of Readmission to the Official List and to trading on the London Stock Exchange’s Main Market.

[…]

is that of a share based payment. In the first published consolidated accounts of the Enlarged Group, this transaction will be
accounted for in line with the provisions of IFRS 2. This is on the basis that General Industries Plc, as a non-operating entity,
does not meet the definition of a business and therefore is outside the scope of IFRS 3 Business Combinations. Any excess of the
deemed consideration over and above the fair value of the net assets acquired will be recognised within the Income Statement on
consolidation.

AxII (3)

AxII (4)

AxII (5)

AxII (6)

Ax I (20.4.3)

Ax I (20.2)

Ax II (2)

SC039

Ax II (1)

86

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

   Unaudited pro
   forma for the
   Acquisition   Adjustment for   year ended 31
   The Company   Altair   adjustments   issue costs   March 2015
Notes   6   7   8   9
   £   £   £   £   £

Revenue   4,074,257   4,074,257
Cost of sales   (3,067,034)   (3,067,034)
   –––––––––   –––––––––
Gross profit   1,007,223   1,007,223
Other operating costs   (38,452)   (402,583)   (180,000)   (621,035)
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Operating profit   (38,452)   604,640   (180,000)   386,188
Deemed cost of listing   (1,716,821)   (1,716,821)
Finance income/(costs)   2,848   (11,922)   (9,074)
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
(Loss)/profit before tax   (35,604)   592,718   (1,716,821)   (180,000)   (1,339,707)
Taxation (note 10)   (114,125)   (114,125)
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Profit for the year   (35,604)   478,593   (1,716,821)   (180,000)   (1,453,832)
   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––   –––––––––
Notes

(5)   No account has been taken of the financial performance of the Company or Altair since 31 March 2015, nor of any other event
save as disclosed.

(6)   The Company’s financial information for the year ended 31 March 2015 has been extracted, without material adjustment, from
the financial information, as set out in Part IV A.2 of this Document.

(7)   Altair’s financial information for the year ended 31 March 2015 has been extracted, without material adjustment, from the

[…]

Number of   Number of
   Ordinary   Ordinary
   Shares   Shares
   beneficially   beneficially
   owned,   owned,
   controlled or   Percentage of   controlled or   Percentage of
   directed,   Existing   directed,   the Enlarged
   directly or   Ordinary   directly or   Share
Name   indirectly   Shares   indirectly   Capital

Existing Directors
J R Wollenberg   2,010,001*   19.51   3,808,405   12.09
The Cardiff Property plc*   1,000,000   9.70   1,000,000   3.17
D M Joseph   1,072,000   10.41   2,870,402   9.11
D A Whitaker   268,000   2.60   268,000   0.85
J Zitron   1,000,000   9.70   2,798,402   8.88

Proposed Directors
S F Douglas   –   –   3,279,441   10.41
F M Underwood   –   –   3,279,441   10.41

Ax I (17.2)

Ax I (18.1)

Ax I (18.2)

Ax I (18.3)

Ax I (18.4)

Ax III (3.3)

Ax III (5.2.2)

Ax I (21.2.7)

Ax III (3.3)

Ax I (17.2)

Ax III (3.3)

Ax I (17.2)

R25.4(a) (ii)(a)

92

*   400,000 of these Ordinary Shares are held by immediate family members of J R Wollenberg

   1,838,724 of these Ordinary Shares will be held by immediate family members of J R Wollenberg

*  The Cardiff Property plc is a company controlled by the Wollenberg family

178,000 of these Ordinary Shares are held jointly with his wife, Mrs N Whitaker

6.   Articles of Association